KOLAR Document ID: 1804091

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-111 July 2017 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

Form must be signed

All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-						
Name:					API No. 15-  Spot Description:					
Address 1:				'	•					
			Sec Twp S. R E _ W feet from _ N / _ S Line of Section							
Address 2:       State: Zip: +					feet from E / W Line of Section					
		GF 3 Locati	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:							
Contact Person:  Phone:( )  Contact Person Email:					Datum:         NAD27         NAD83         WGS84           County:         Elevation:         GL         KB           Lease Name:         Well #:         Well #:					
										Well Type: (check one) Oil Gas OG WSW Other:
					Field Contact Person:					,
Field Contact Person Phone:	()			I						
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In:				
	Conductor	Surface		Production	Intermediat	e Liner	Tubing			
Size										
Setting Depth										
Amount of Cement										
Top of Cement										
Bottom of Cement										
Do you have a valid Oil & Ga  Depth and Type:	S Lease? Yes [  The Hole at	No Tools in Hole a of: DV Tool: _  ack Depth:  Top Formation to to	at(depth)  (depth)  Base Feet Feet F	Casing Leaks:   w / sacks Inch Set at:  Plug Back Meth  Perforation Interval	Yes No Es of cement For Complete to to to to the control of the co	Port Collar:v  Port Collar:v  (depth)  Feet  letion Information  Feet or Open Hole Inte	erval toFeet			
		Su	ubmitted I	Electronicall	y					
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:		Results:	:	Date Plugged	d: Date Repaired: [	Date Put Back in Service:			
Review Completed by:			C	Comments:						
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:									
		Mail to	the Appropri	ate KCC Conserv	vation Office:					
Shows Suday Street State State State State State States States States	KCC Dist	rict Office #1 - 21	0 E. Frontview	, Suite A, Dodge Ci	ty, KS 67801		Phone 620.682.7933			
	KCC Dist	rict Office #2 - 34	450 N. Rock R	oad, Building 600, \$	Suite 601, Wichita	a, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400			

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651



248.8FORM 88 (PRODUCERS SPECIAL) (PAIOUP)



Kansas Blue Print 700 S. Broodway PO Box 763 Wichita, KS 67201-0793 316-264-9344 — 264-5185 fax www.kho.com kbo@kbo.com

63U (Rev. 1993)

### **OIL AND GAS LEASE**

AGREEMENT, Made and	entered into the 31 <sup>54</sup> .	ay of Septer	tober			2024
by and between Donal	d and Vickie Engel, husba	and wife			, , , ,	
		······································		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
					, <u>4 (20012 - 1 - 7</u>	
hose mailing address is	612 N. Clover, Ct., Nixa, N	10 65714	<u> </u>		hereinafter called Lesso	or (whether one or more),
•			·····			
and Rodney L. Kin	ng d/b/a King Oil Operatio	ns, LLC.				
<del> </del>	<del> </del>				he	reinafter called Lessee:
Lessor, in conside	eration of	One and More		Dollars (\$	1.00 & More	) in hand paid,
the purpose of investigat constituent products, inj things thereon to produ manufactured therefrom situated in County Of	acknowledged and of the royalties he ting, exploring by geophysical and of ecting gas, water, Other fluids, and a ce, save, take care of, treat, manufin, and housing and otherwise carin Logan State of uarter (NE/4) of Section to	ther means, prospecting frilling air into subsurface strata, laying acture, process, store and trang g for its employees, the follow Kansas	s, mining and operating g pipe lines, storing oil ssport said oil, liquid l ving described land, to Described as follows to	g for and producing of the control o	oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all g ver stations, telephone lines, and their respective constit versiónary rights and after a	ases, and their respective and other structures and tuent products and other acquired interest, therein
In Section	Township	Range	and contain	ing 160	acres, more or less and	I all accretions thereto
Subject to the provision	ns herein contained, this lease shall	remain in force for a tern) of C	ne (1)	year from date a	bove (called "primary term"	) and as long thereafter
as oil, liquid hydrocarbor	ns, gas or other respective constitue	nt products, or any of them, is	produced from said la	nd or land with which	ch said land is pooled.	
In consideration of	f the premises the said lessee coven	ants and agrees:	• 7			
1st. To deliver to t the leased premises.	the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the	ne pipeline to which lessee ma	y connect wells on sai	d land, the equal on	e-eighth (1/8) part of all oil	produced and saved from
market price at the well, or in the manufacture of	or for gas of whatsoever nature or kin , (but, as to gas sold by lessee, in no f products therefrom, said payment er net mineral acre retained hereund	event more than one-eighth (3 s to be made monthly. Where	1/8) of the proceeds re gas from a well produ	ceived by lessee fro cing gas only is not:	om such sales), for the gas so sold or used, lessee may pay	old, used off the premises, or tender as royalty One
or any extension thereof	maintained during the primary term f, the lessee shall have the right to Il continue and be in force with like	drill such well to completion v	with reasonable dilige	nce and dispatch, a	nd if oil or gas, or either of	thin the term of this lease them, be found in paying
	s a less interest in the above-descrit tion which lessor's interest bears to		ndivided fee simple es	tate therein, then t	he royalties herein provided	for shall be paid the said
Lessee shall have t	the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil	and water produced on said la	nd for lessee's operati	on thereon, except	water frum the wells of lesso	or.
	by lessor, lessee shall bury lessee's p					
No well shall be di	rilled nearer than 200 feet to the ho	use or barn now on said premi	ses without written co	nsent of lessor.		
Lessee shall pay fo	or damages caused by lessee's opera	ations to growing crops on said	land.			
	the right at any time to remove all n			ding the right to dra	w and remove casing.	
If the estate of e	either party hereto is assigned, and ors or assigns, but no change in the o	the privilege of assigning in w	hole or in part is expr	essly allowed, the co	ovenants hereof shall extend	I to their heirs, executors, lessee has been furnished

with a written transfer or assignment or a rue copy thereof. In case lessee assigns this lease, in whole or in part, lessee shall be relieved of all obligations with respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent to the date of assignment.

Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to lessor or place of record a release or releases covering any por60n or portions of the above-described premises and thereby surrender

this lease as to such portion or portions and be relieved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered.

All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and State LAWS, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated, in whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and age-es that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above-described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the undersigned lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises described herein, in so far as said right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein.

Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any portion thereof with other land; lease or teases in the immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgment it is necessary or advisable to do so in order to properly develop and operate said lease premises so as promote the conservation of oil, gas or other minerals in and under and that may be produced from said premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguous to one another and to be into a unit or not exceeding 40 each in the event of an oil well, or into a unit or units not exceeding 640 acres each in the event of a gas well.

Lessee shall execute in writing and record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situated an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage pooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes except the payment of royalties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is found on the pooled acreage, it shall be as if production is had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or not. In lieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on production from a unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on an acreage basis bears to the total acreage so pooled in the particular unit involved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute this instrument as of the day and year first above written. Witnesses:

x: Von Engel		x: Sicky	e Engel		
State of  Missouri  County of  Christian		,	OkCoNe)		
The foregoing instrument was Acknowledged and OCHOCK 2024, by	nd Subscribed and S	worn to before me t	his before me this _	31 day of	f, 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and official	seal the day and ye	ar last above writte	n.	
8.12.20 Appointment Expires	Notary Public  Notary Public  Print Name	Bal e Baker	ZU_		
OIL AND GAS LEASE:			J'NE BAKE Notary Public - No Christian County - Sta Commission Numbe Ay Commission Expire	otary Seal Ite of Missouri r 20344918	
From	ion, Twp.	, Rge	, No of Acres	, Term	
State of, County of	<u> </u>				
This instrument was filed for record on the	day of	<b>-</b> •	at	o' clock	3.4
and duly recorded in Book, Page		ls of this office.	at	o' clock	_ <sub>IVI</sub> .,
STATE OF KANSAS, LOGAN COUNTY This instrument was filed for record on November 19, 2024 1:58 PM and recorded in Book 208 of Page 402 - 403 Fees: \$38.00 202400795  Joyce L Bosserman , Register of Deeds	3027	Register of Deed	S		

Page 2 of 2

# 248.8FORM 88 (PRODUCERS SPECIAL) (PAIOUP)



Kansas Blue Print 700 S. Brookey PO Box 793 Wichita, KS 67201-0793 116-264-9344 — 264-6185

63U (Rev. 1993)

# OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, Made and er	ntered into the	7+L day of	,	Novem	ber-		2024
by and between Link D. 2015	Boyd and Joy	Jean Boyd,	Trustees of the	Link and Joy Jea	n Boyd Trust	under agreement dat	ed February 11,
-							
					······································		
whose mailing address is 23	325 Harrison, G	Great Bend, K	S 67530			hereinafter called Lessor	(whether one or more),
and Rodney L. King	g dba/ King Oil	Operations,	rrc				
						here	einafter called Lessee:
Lessor, in considera	ition of		One and More		Dollars (\$	1.00 & More	) in hand paid,
the purpose of investigating constituent products, inject and things thereon to prod manufactured there from,	g, exploring by geop ting gas, water, Oth luce, save, take care and housing and ot	hysical and other r er fluids, and air in of, treat, manufact herwise caring for	neans, prospecting frillinto subsurface strata, la ture, process, store and its employees, the foll	ng, mining and operatin Hylng pipe lines, storing transport said oil, liquic owing described land, 1	g for and producin oil. building tanks I hydrocarbons, ga ogether with any	nereby grants, leases and lets exing oil, liquid hydrocarbons all gas power stations, telephone line ses and their respective constitureversionary rights and after ac	es, and their respective es, and other structures ent products and other
situated in County Of	Logan	State of		Described as follow		······································	L - cth
Souti	n nair (5/2) or :	section tweiv	e (12), Iownsnip	1 Twelve (12) Sou	tn, kange in	irty-two (32) West of t	ie o p.m.
In Section	Township		Range	and contain	ing 320	acres, more or less and a	II accretions thereto
Subject to the provisions i	herein contained, thi	s lease shall remai	n in force for a tern) of	One (1)	year from date	above (called "primary term") a	nd as long thereafter
as oil, liquid hydrocarbons,	gas or other respect	ive constituent pro	oducts, or any of them, i	s produced from said la	 nd or land with wh	nich said land is pooled.	
In consideration of th	he premises the said	lessee covenants	and agrees:				
1st. To deliver to the the leased premises.	e credit of lessor, fre	e of cost, in the pi	peline to which lessee r	nay connect wells on sa	id land, the equal o	one-eighth (1/8) part of all oil pr	oduced and saved from
the market price at the we premises, or in the manufa	ell, (but, as to gas so acture of products th	ld by lessee, in no ere from, said pay	event more than one ments to be made more	-eighth (1/8) of the pro nthly. Where gas from a	ceeds received by well producing ga	facture of any products therefron lessee from such sales), for the is only is not sold or used, lesse dered that gas is being produced	e gas sold, used off the e may pay or tender as
	eof, the lessee shall l	nave the right to d	rill such well to complet	tion with reasonable dili	gence and dispatcl	shall commence to drill a well h, and if oil or gas, or either of the mentioned	
If said lessor owns a lessor only in the proportio					state therein, then	the royalties herein provided for	or shall be paid the said
Lessee shall have the	right to use, free of	cost, gas, oil and v	vater produced on said	land for lessee's operati	on thereon, excep	t water frum the wells of lessor.	
When requested by I	lessor, lessee shall bu	ıry lessee's pipelin	es below plow depth.				
No well shall be drille	ed nearer than 200 fe	eet to the house o	r barn now on said pren	nises without written co	nsent of lessor.		
Lessee shall pay for o	damages caused by I	essee's operations	to growing crops on sai	id land.			
Lessee shall have the	right at any time to	remove all machir	nery and fixtures placed	on said premises, inclu	ding the right to dr	aw and remove casing.	
administrators, successors	or assigns, but no c	hange in the own	ership of the land or a	ssignment of rentals o	royalties shall be	covenants hereof shall extend to binding on the lessee until aft e shall be relieved of all obligati	er the lessee has been

Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to lessor or place of record a release or releases covering any por60n or portions of the above-described premises and thereby surrender this lease as to such portion or portions and be relieved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered.

assigned portion or portions arising subsequent to the date of assignment.

All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and State LAWS, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated, in whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulations.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and age-es that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above-described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the undersigned lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises described herein, in so far as said right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein.

Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any portion thereof with other land; lease or teases in the immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgment it is necessary or advisable to do so in order to properly develop and operate said lease premises so as promote the conservation of oll, gas or other minerals in and under and that may be produced from said premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguous to one another and to be into a unit or not exceeding 40 each in the event of an oil well, or into a unit or units not exceeding 640 acres each in the event of a gas well.





Lessee shall execute in writing and record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situated an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage pooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes except the payment of royalties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is found on the pooled acreage, it shall be as if production is had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or not. In lieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on production from a unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on an acreage basis bears to the total acreage so pooled in the particular unit involved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute this instrument as of the day and year first above written. Witnesses;

x: She Bray	x: Gay Jean Beyd
State of Warton  County of Parton	ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL  (KsOkCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was Acknowledged and Subsection of the Su	rdy's Rayos
Appointment Expires	Motary Rublic Motary Rublic Rayon
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS MARIANA ANDUJO RAYOS MY APPT. EXPIRES 1 - 24 - 25	Mariana Andyo Rayos Print Name
OIL AND GAS LEASE:  Indexed Verified	STATE OF KANSAS, LOGAN COUNTY This instrument was filed for record on November 19, 2024 1:58 PM and recorded in Book 208 of Page 400 - 401 Fees: \$38.00 202400794  Augus ABossuman Joyce L Bosserman , Register of Deeds
From, Section, County,	, Twp, Rge, No of Acres, Term,
State of, County of	y of o' clockM., at o' clockM., to
,	Register of Deeds

Gabel Lease Service, Inc. P.O. Box 405 Ness City, KS 67560

DATE	INVOICE NO.
5/8/2024	FL0524-24

BILL TO

King Oil Operations % Rodney King 696 D Fairground Rd Ellis, KS 67637

Lease Name	Date Completed	Terms	Ordered By
Engle Boyd	05-08-24	Due on receipt	
DESCRIPTI	AMOUNT		
Drove to the location. Hooked up the fluid gu feet to fluid level. Unhooked and returned to		l. It was 2,321	
First Fluid Shot 98 Miles Subtotal Logan County - Sales Tax			90.00° 98.00° 188.00 15.04
		constable the light of	
We appreciate your business! Please make to Gabel Lease Service, Inc. Thank you.	all checks payable	Total	\$203.04

King Oil - Engle Boyd 16"4" Logan Co.

98 mi.

ECHOMETER COMPANY 5001 DITTO LANE, WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76302

ECHOMETER COMPANY 5001 DITTO LANE, WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Annie Kuether, Commissioner

#### 11/20/2024

Rodney L King King Oil Operations, LLC 1746 150TH AVE. ELLIS, KS 67637-9300

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-109-21490-00-00 ENGEL-BOYD UNIT 1-12 NE/4 Sec.12-12S-32W Logan County, Kansas

# Dear Rodney L King:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 11/20/2025.

- \* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- \* If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- \* If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 11/20/2025.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

**RICHARD WILLIAMS"**